

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1269 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 16, strike "PARTY, INCLUDING" and  
2 substitute "PARTIES, OTHER THAN".

3 Page 4, line 17, strike "IS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PERSON OR ASSISTS" and  
4 substitute "ARE ASSOCIATED WITH OR ASSIST".

5 Page 4, lines 19 and 20, strike "INCLUDING A PRODUCER,".

6 Page 4, lines 21 and 22, strike "PARTY, INCLUDING A PRODUCER," and  
7 substitute "PARTY".

8 Page 4, after line 26 insert:

9       "(X) THE TOTAL NUMBER OF PRODUCERS THAT ARE ASSOCIATED  
10 WITH OR ASSIST THE PERSON IN OFFERING OR ENROLLING PARTICIPANTS IN  
11 THIS STATE IN THE PLAN OR ARRANGEMENT, THE TOTAL NUMBER OF  
12 PARTICIPANTS ENROLLED IN THE PLAN OR ARRANGEMENT THROUGH A  
13 PRODUCER, COPIES OF ANY TRAINING MATERIALS PROVIDED TO A  
14 PRODUCER, AND A DETAILED ACCOUNTING OF ANY COMMISSIONS OR  
15 OTHER FEES OR REMUNERATION PAID TO A PRODUCER IN THE  
16 IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR FOR MARKETING, PROMOTING,  
17 OR ENROLLING PARTICIPANTS IN A PLAN OR ARRANGEMENT OFFERED BY  
18 THE PERSON IN THIS STATE;".

19 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*